EXHIBIT B-3

Preservation Award

Petition No. 1609

RS/DS



Town of Manchester

41 Center Street • P.O. Box 191 Manchester, Connecticut 06045-0191 www.manchesterct.gov JAY MORAN, MAYOR SARAH JONES, DEPUTY MAYOR TIM BERGIN, SECRETARY

DIRECTORS

PETER CONYERS

JACQUELINE CRESPAN

PAMELA FLOYD-CRANFORD

JESSEE MUNIZ POLAND

ZACHARY REICHELT

DENNIS SCHAIN

April 27, 2023

Dana and Rachel Schnabel 263 Blue Ridge Drive Manchester, CT 06040

Re:

Town of Manchester Cheney National Historic Landmark District Commission

Historic Preservation Award

Dear Dana and Rachel:

On behalf of the Cheney Brothers National Historic Landmark District Commission of the Town of Manchester, we are pleased to inform you that your property at 263 Blue Ridge Drive has been selected for the Commission's 2023 Historic Preservation Award.

The Commission annually recognizes town property owners that have improved and maintained their property in a manner that preserves its historic value and character. Your property has been nominated and recognized for meeting these criteria.

We look forward to presenting the award to you at the Commission's Annual Historic Preservation Awards Reception to be held during National Preservation Month on Wednesday, May 17, 2023 at 5:30 p.m. at North West Park, 448 Tolland Turnpike. The event is open to the public.

Please contact me at the phone number below to accept this award and to clarify details of how you would like the award plaque to be inscribed. Or you may contact AnneMarie Boyle in the Town of Manchester Planning Department at 860-647-3044.

Sincerely,

Starr McLean Chair, Annual Historic Preservation Awards Committee 860-990-4042

R:\Planning\Cheney Commission\2023\2023 Preservation Awards\Blue Ridge Dr - 263\Awardee Notification - 263 Blue Ridge Dr.docx

CHENEY BROTHERS NATIONAL HISTORIC LANDMARK DISTRICT COMMISSION

PRESERVATION AWARD

THIS CERTIFICATE IS AWARDED TO

DANA & RACHEL SCHNABEL

FOR PRESERVATION OF PROPERTY AT

263 BLUE RIDGE DRIVE

MAYOR, TOWN OF MANCHESTER

Heranson / /

CHAIR, CHENEY BROTHERS NATIONAL HISTORIC LANDMARK DISTRICT COMMISSION 5/17/23 DATE

5/17/23